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ia quoxum being present, having considered the _Application, the

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
'CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
rgcoznussron OF NEW MEXICO FOR

e e At e e s o Mt e o s

CASE Mo. 2609
Order No. R=2294

:APPL'ICATION OF SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION
- COMPANY FOR A FORCE~POOLING ORDER,
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, .

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

THE COMMISSION:

i This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on July 26.%
'1962, at Santa Fe, New Maxico, before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner duly °
'appointed by the 0il Conzservation Commiasion of New Mexico, here~
inafter referred to as the "Commission,” in accordance with Rule
1214 of the Commission Rulea and Regulatioas. ‘ :

; ¥OW, on thig 2nd day of August, 1962, the cammission,\

I

‘ovidance adduced, and the recommendaticns of ths Examiner,
ElVin A, Utz, and ‘being fully advised in tho pramiaaa,

- FINDS:

! (1) ‘'That due public notice having been given as raequired by,
'law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cauwse and the aubjoct

1matter thsxeof.

Z (2) That the npplicant, Southwest Production Company, aeekaf
;an oyder pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas |
‘Pool in the E/2 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Rangs 11 wast, ;
i NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. |

(3) That the applicant has made diligent affort to identify:
ﬁand to locate all owners of interest in the proposed proration unit.
§ {(4) That the applicant has made fair and reascnable offers i
20 lease ox to communitize with respect to each non-consenting

&1ntaroat owner whose 1dnntity and address is known.

(5) That although the applicant has made falr and reason- |
able offers and has been diligent in ite efforxts to form the i
iproposed proration unit, thexre remain non-consenting interest
‘owners in the subject proration unit who have not agreed to the
pooling of their interests.
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{(6) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessa:y wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
"interest in said proration unit the oprnortunity Lo recover or
E:chive without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of
'ths gas in the Baain-Dakota Gas Pool, the subject application
‘ghould be approved by pooling all minerxal interests, whatever

th@y may be, within said unit,

E {7) That the applicant propoges to dedicate the subject
iproration unit to its Helen Hartman Well No. 1, located 1190
" feeat from the South line and 1190 feet from the Bast line of

‘gald section 8.
; {(8) That the applicant seeks permisaion to withhold the

| proceeds frow production attributable to each non-consenting
'working interest until such time as each interest's share of the
rcogts of said well has been recovered, plus 25 pexcent thereof
ras a charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the well,

5 (9) That $75.00 por month should be fixed as the cost of
éoperating the subject well and each non-consenting working inter-
iest owner should be assessed with his share of such cost, to be

lpnid out of production.

3 (10) That the ayplicant should furnish the 00aniasian and

:each known non~consenting working intereat owner in the subject

“unit an jltemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following
”tha data of this order.

! {i1) That any non-consenting workiug interest owner should
fbe affor&ed the opportunity to pay his share of well coasts within
130 days from the date the schedule of well costs is furnished him
;gg the applicant in lieu of paying his share of costs out of pro-
i duction.

: (12) That any non-consenting working interest owner not
i @lecting to pay his share of well costs within 30 days fxrom the
idate said schedule is furnished him should have his share of the
iwell costs withheld from production plus 25 percent thereof zs a
| reasonable charge for the risk involved in the drilling of the

’well.‘_

§ (13) That all proceeds f£rom production from the subject
iwell which are not disbursed for any reason should be placed in
!oscrow in san Juan County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true
i

,owuer thereof upon demand and proof of ownexship.

>;f (14) That Southwest Production COmyany should be designated é

the operator of said unit,
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IT I3 THEREFORE ORDERED:

: (1) That all mineral interests, whatever thay may be, in
‘the Baain—nakota Gas Pool in the E/2 of Section 8, Township 30
,uorth, Range 1l West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, are
+haereby pooled to form a 320-acre gas proration unit. Said unit
.shall be dedicated to the Halen Hartman Well No. 1, located 1190
i feat from the South line and 1190 feet from the Bast line oz
ssaid Section 8.

’ (2) That Southwest Production campany is hereby designated
tha operator of saiad unit, :

{3) That 3cuthwest production Company is hereby authorized
*to withhold the proceeds from production attributable to each non-
iconsenting working interest umtil such time as each interest's i
‘share of well costs has been recovered, plus 25 percent thereof
*as a charge for the risk invoelved in the drilling of the well.
“ {4) That $75.00 per month is f£fixed as the cost of opexating
rthe gubject well, and Southwest Production Company is hereby authog-
;ized to withhold from production the proportionate shave of such |
cost attributable to each non-congsenting working interest. ;
i (5) That any unseveraed mineral interest ehall bs cen.‘d,r°dz
“a saeven~eighths (7/8) working interest and z ona-eiqhth {1/8) roy-~
alty interest for the purpose of allocating costs and charges unde
tha terms of this order.

% (6) That any well costs or chargas which are t6 ba paid out
sof production shall be withheld only from the working interests’
ishare of production, and no costs or charges shall be withheld
f:om production attributable to royalty interests.

*v (7) That the applicant shall furnish the Commission and
f‘each known non-consenting working interest owner in the subject
'unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following
éthe date of this oxder.

sZ ?
I {8) That any non-consenting working interest owmer shall 1
ihave the right to pay his share of well costs to Southwest Produc- !
ition Compeny within 30 days f£rom the date the schedule of well |
,‘costs is furnished him by Southwest Production Company, in lien
‘of paying his share of well costs out of production., 1In the event’
7any such owner elects to pay his share of well costs as provided f } 3
‘in this paragraph, he shall remain liable for operating costs but
ahall not be liable for risk charges.
5 {9) That all proceeds from production from the subject well :
which are not dinburaed for any reason shall be placed in escrow |

3




i

:-4- i

ICABE Ko, 2609
‘*Order No. R-2296
l

: in San Juan County, Kew uead.co. to be paid to the true owner
‘ thereof upon demand and proof of ownership. The Commission shall
‘ be notified as to the name and address of said eascxrow agent.

l‘lﬂ\ m‘hnl- lnvlaﬂin{-inm nF %hlq cansa in ratsninad Fow the

antr:y of such further orders as the Commission may “deem mcessary.x

) DONE at Santa’ Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

‘ ‘ §ahove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

! ‘ S5
1; )/;(Az —

EDWIN L., MECHEM, Chairman

iy

A. L. PORTER, Jx., namba:: & s«ecretary

f " esx/




GOVERNOR
EOWIN L. MECHEM
CHAIRMAN

. - Stute of New Wexico
® il Eonsgerbvation Commission

LAND COMMISSIONER

STATE GEOLOGIST
E S, JOHNNY WALKER

MEMBER SEc:E:"A:tR-T i:u::'::ron
August 2, 1962
Rr. George Verity _ Re: CASE N& 2608;\2699; 2610 and 2611

Mvkdil & Cuoley ' 2295, R-2288, N-2297
Attormeys at Law . ORDER NGR R~2295, R~ .

-152 Petxoleum Center Buiiding APPLICANT:
Paraington, Mew Mexire SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION CONPANY

R W

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith afe‘twd-copies of the*%bove-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

713z
“A. L. PORTER, Jr./ |

Secretary-Director

ir/
Carbon copy of order also sent to:

 Hobbs 0cC X
Artesia ocCC
Aztec occ X

o'n-ma .
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No. 22-62

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARTNG - THURSDAY, JULY 26, 1962

ot

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The‘following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel
- 8. Nutter,: as alternate examiner:

CASE 2603: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for com-

pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
P in the above-styled ~ansa. seeks an order force-pooling all
1 mineral interests in a gas proration unit compnrising the
8/2 of Section 30, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, Basin-
Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 2604: Application of Sunray DX 0Oil Company for permission to
dispose of salt water, Roosevelt Couwnly, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, saeks pernisgion to:
dispose of salt water into the San Andres “formation through
its Mancy Watson Well No. 2, located 1980 feeit from the
South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 31,
Township 8 South, Range 34 East, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

et o A e et b A A, e s A A N, e 5y a0

CASE 2605: Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for approval
of a quadruple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Appli-
cant. in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
S its L. G. Warlick "A” Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Section
? - 19, 'Yownship 21 South, Range 37 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico.
i ' as a quadruple completion {tubingless) in the Penrose-Skelly,
i raddock, Blinebry, and Prinkard Pools, with the production
N , of oil from all zones to be through parallel strings of
2 7/8-inch casing cemented im a common well bore.

i CASE 2606: Application of 'Texas Crude 0il’'Company for permission to

; directionally drill, Lea County, New Mekxico. Applicant, in

g the above-~styled cause, seeks permission to directionally

; drill its Ohio State Well No. 1-22. Said well has a surface
location 1980 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from
the Wesi line of Section 22, Townshlp 1C South, Range 36
EBast, Lea County; the proposed bottom-hole location of said
well will be in the South Crossroads~bevonian Pool at a
point 1650 feet from the Noreh line and 19380 feet from the
West line2 of said Section 22.
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CASE 2607:

CASE 2608:

CASE 2611:

iqg/

" CASE 2609:

Application of Newmont Qil Company for special rules for
its Square Lakes Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an amendment. of Ordeirs Nos. R~1110, R~1110-A, R-1110-B
and R-1110-C defining the horizontal limits of its
Square Lake Pool Waterflood Prdject in Eddy County, New
Mexico, establishing rules for the expansion of said ,
waterflood project, and providing.for capacity allowables
in said project area.

Application of Southwest Production Company for com-—

pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling
all mineral interests in a gas proraktion unit comprising
the $8/2 of Section 5, Township 30 North, Range 1l West,
Basin=Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexinoc,

Application of Southwest Production Company for com~-
pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling
all mineral interests in a gaos proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

..Application of Socuthwest Production Company for compul=-

sory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-pocling

all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 9, Taownship 30 North, Range 11 West,

Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San .fuan County, New Mexico.

Application of Southwest Production Company for compul-
sory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above--styled cause, saeks an order force-pooling
all mineral interests in a gas proration. unit comprising
the W/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin~Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.
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CASE 2607: Application of Newmont 0il Company for special rules for
its Square Lake Paol Waterflood Projcct, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above~styled cause, seeks
an amendment of Orders Nos. R~1110, R-1110-A, R-1110-B
and R-1110-C defining the horizontal limits of its
Square Lake Pool Waterflood Project in Eddy County, New
Mexico, establishing rules for the expansion of said

, waterflood project, and providing for capacity allowables

e ' in said project area.

- CASE 26C3: Application of Southwest Production Company for ‘com-
pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the ebove-styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
tho 8/2  of Section 5, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,

Basin-Dakota Gas P&ol, San Juan County, New Mexicc.

S e B

AT

CASE 2609: Application of Southwest Production Company for com-
pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the"‘above-~styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

e et e A A, A AL e g SR . ¥, W

CASE 2610: Application of Southwest Production Company for. compitl—
sory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexi<o.  Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, secks an order force-pocling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 9, Tawnship 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Me;c:i,coa

Ol it SR oo BRI A

il CASE 2611: Application of Southwest Production Company for compitl~

. dory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks an order forae-pooling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising ' .
the W/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin~Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

iqg/
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; S 9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATLION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
’ STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel
S. Nutter,: as alternate examine::

o ad e ™ , . . ,
: Appiication of Pan merican Petroleoum Corporation for com-

pulsory pooling, San Juan Ccunty, New Mexico. Applicant, :
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-poollng all :
mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising the

S/2 of Section 30, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, Basin- ,

% rar B ad

~TY ALAN
LMD Ir LV D
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Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

‘CASE 2604: Application of Sunray DX 0il Company for permission to
dispose of salt water, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.
‘Applicant, in the above--styled cause, seeks permission to
dispose of salt water into the San Andres formation through
its Nancy Watson Well No. 2, located 1980 feet from the
South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 31,
Tfownship 8 South, Range 34 East, Roosevelt. County, New Mexico.

N

CASE 2605: Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for -approval

¥ : of a quadruple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Appli-
cant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
its L. G, Warlick "A" Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Secition
19, Township 2l South, Range 37 East, Lea ¢ounty, New Mexico,
as_.a quadruple completion” (tubingless) in the PenrosP—Skelly,
Paddock Blinebry, and Drxnkard Pocls, with the production

of o0il from 3ll zones to be fhrough parallel strings of

2 7/8-inch casing-ce mented in a common well bore.

it AR ARSI

et e PN AP

CASE 2606: Application of 'Pexas Crude 0il Company for permission to
~ directionally drill, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in

the above-styled cause, seeks permission to directionally
drill its Ohio State Well No. 1-22. Said well has a surface
location 1980 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from
the West line of Section 22, Township 10-South, Range 36
East, Lea County; the proposed bottom-hole location of said
well will be in the South Crossroads~Devonian Pool at a
point 1650 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the
West line of said Section 22.
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CASE 2607: Application of Newmont Oil Company for special rules for
its Ssquare Lake Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy County,
~ New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-giyled cause, seeks
;. an amendment of Crders Nos. R-1110, R-1110-A, R-1110-3B
'~ and R-1110-C defining the horizontal )imits of its
Square Lake Pool Waterflood Project in Eddy County, New
Mexico, establlshlng rules for t-he expans:on of said

L watertliocod project, and pioviding for cap=h**y allowahles
* in said project area.
: CASE 2608: Application of Southwest Production Company for com-

ey

pulsory poollng, San Juan Couniy, New Mexicc. —~Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an; order force~pooling
all mineral interests in a gas prora(lon unit comprising
the S/2 of Section 5, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,

Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexicc.

e N i e M

' CASE 2609} - Application of Southwest Production Company for com-
pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the abhove-styled cause, seeks an order force-pocling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
thé E/2 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Rangs 11 West,
‘Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 2610: Application of Southwest Production Company for compulw
sory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant
in the above»stvled cause, seeks aun order force- pﬂﬁiﬁng
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Ba31n-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

SN AU i v

" CASE 2611: Appllcatlon of Southwest Producfton Company for compul-

!*ggd sory pooling, 3an Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,

e _ in the above- styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling

o “all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the W/2 of Section"9, Townsth 30 North, Range 11 West,

' Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan Couniy, New Mexico.

iqg/
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Q

-~ OLL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases wil' be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel

S. Nutter,:

CASE 2603:

CASE 2604:

CASE 2605:

CASE 2606:

as alternate examiner:

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for com-
pulsory pooling, San Juan Counly, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling all

- mineral interests in a gas proration unit ceomprising the

8/2 of Ssection 30, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, Ba51n~
Dakota Gas Pool. San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Sunray DX 0il Company for permission to
dispose of salt water, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks perm1351dn to
dispose of salt water into the San Andres formatlon through
its Nancy Watson Well No. 2, locatec’l980 feet from the

South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 31,
Township 8 South, Range 34 East, Roosevelt County, New Mexico.

Applxcatlon of Amerada Pnt*oleum Corporation for approval

of a quadruple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Appli-
cant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
its L. G. Warlick "A” Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Section’
19, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
as a quadruple cumpletion (tublngless) in the Penrose-Skelly,
Paddock, Blinsbry, and Drinkard Pools, with the production -
of 0il from all zones to be through parallel strings of

2 7/8-inch casing cencnted in a common well bore.

‘Application of Texas Crude Oil Company for permissicn to

directionally drill, Lea County, New Mexico. ‘Applicant, in
the above-stiyled cause, seeks permission to directionally
drill 'its Ohio State Well No. 1-22. Said well has a surface

“location 1980 feet from the North line and 1980 feel from

the West* line of Section 22, Township 10 South, Range 36
East, Lea County; the proposed bottom-hole location of said
well will be in the South Crossroads~Devonian Pool at a
point 1650 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the
West line of said Section 22.
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CASE 2607:

CASE 2608:

CASE 2609:

CASE 261!

—

CASE 2611:

iqg/

22-62

Application of Newmont 011 Company for special rules for
its Square Lal.e Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy County,

New Mexico. “Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
an amendment of Orders Nos. R-1110, R--1110-A} R~1110-~%
and R~1110-C defining the horizontal limits of its

Square Lake Pool Waterflood Projechk in Eddy County, New
Mexico, establishing rules for the expansion of said
waterflood project, and providing for capaciiy allowables
in said project area.

Application of Southwest Production Company for com-
pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-~styled cause,{s iks an order rocc wpooLLng
all mineral interests in a gas proration unift comprising
the S/2 of Section 5, Township 30 Noxrth, Range 1l West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pcol, San Juvan County, New Mexi=c.

‘Application of Southwest Production Company for com-

pulsory pooling, San Juah'County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-pocling
all mineral interests in a gaos proration unit coxprising
the E/2 of Section 8, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Southwest Production Company for compul~
sory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order foree-pocling
all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the E/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 11 West,
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Southwest Productién Company for compul-

-gory pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks an order forece-pooling

all mineral interests in a gas proration unit comprising
the W/2 of Section 9, Township 30 North, Range 1l West,

Basin~Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan Couniy, New Mexico.
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9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFPERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE RUILDING, SANTA ¥E, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or Daniel
S. Nutter,:. as alternate examiner: ¢ o : "

CASE 2603: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corpdration‘for com~

pulsory pooling, San Juan County, New' Mexico. Applicant,
in the abave-ctyled cause, seeks an order force-pooling all
minéral intereésts in a gas proration nnit comprising the
8/2 of Section 30, Township 29 Worth, Range 10 West, Basin-
Dakota Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 2604: Appligation of Sﬁhray DX 0il Company for perniission to

dispose of salt water, Roosevelt Couﬁty, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above--styled cause, seeks pernmission to
dispose of salt water into the San Andres formation through
its Nancy Watson Well No. 2, located 1980 feet from the

South line and 660 feet from the West line of Section 31,
Township 8 South, Range 34 East, Roosevelt. County, New Mexico,

CASE 2605: Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation for approval

of a quadruple completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Appli~
cant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
its L. G. Warlick "A" Well No. 2 located in Unit J of Section
19, Tewnship 21 South, Range 37 Eashk, Lea County, New Mexlco,
as ‘a quadruple completion {tubingless) in the Penrose—Skéily,
Paddock; RBRlingbry, and Drinkard Pools, with the production

of oil from all zones to be through parallel strings of

2 7/8=inch casing cemented in° a common well bore.

CASE 2606: Applica%féh”of Texas Crude 0il Company for permission to

directionally drill, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled ‘cause, seeks permission to directionally
drill its Ohio State Well No. 1-22. Said well has a surface
location 1980 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from
the West line of Section 22, 'Township 10 South, Range 36
East. Lea ‘County; the proposed bottom-hole location of said
well will be in the South C:ossroads~Devonian Pool at a
point 1650 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the
West line of said Section 22.
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APPLICATTION

Comes now the applicant, Southwest Production Company, a co-
partnership qonsisting of Joseph P, Driscoll and John H. Hill,
and for its application @lleges and states:

1. That it is the owner of numerous oil and gas leases

covering portions of the East Half (E%) of Seétion 8, Township

i A

30 North, Range 11 Vest, N.M.P.M., in San uuan County, New

Mexico, and that it has drilled and completed a well in the
Eggggﬁwigrmation in the Northeast CQuarter of the Soutﬁeast

Cuarter (MNELSE¥) of Section 8.

2. That there are various rarts of the East Half (E%) of
the above described Section & that are unleaséd, whose owners
have not agreed to join with the applicant in the drilling,
completion and producing of the above described well and, althoug
the applicant has made a reasonable eifort to obtain oil - and gas

Py

leases and/or the joinder of the owners of the unleased portions

o

i
N
§

of the avove déscribed pvroration unit, it has been Unable to
UDldLn such leases and/or the joinder of the owners of the unleas
portions of said unit, and the applicant, therefore, desires |
\%hat the interest of any and all of said persons be force pooled
in accbrd"wifh‘the statutes of the Stqte of New lexico and the

rules and regulations of the 0il Conservation Commission of the

State of New Mexico.

n

[0
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3. That anplicant desires to dedicate the Basin-Dakota

QL

preduction from the above described well located in the HELSH.
of thre above escribed Secticn 8 to the entire East Half (E)
of Section 8, ana that the Commission should constitute the
applicant as the "Operatcr™ of the pooled unit.

4. Thal applicant has undergone considerable risk in the

drilling and completion- of the sbove referred to well, and that

A

under the statutes of +he Stats of New liexico and the rules and
regulations of the 0il Conservation Coﬁmissibn applicant is
entitled to, and should be allowed to take and receive 7/8ths

of any and all production had from the above referenced well
until such time as it has been recimbursed in an amount ecual to
l25iﬁ;§ its actual cost of drilling, coﬁ§leting and eguipping
[

said well, plus & reasonable compensation for the supervision of
the drilling and completion thereof, and a reascnable compensa-
tion for the operation ihereof.

5. That the force pooling order herein recuested is
necessary in order to preventVWaste~and in corder to protrect the
correlative rights of the parties.

6. That a list of the interested parties irn this applica-
tion together with their addrésses, insofar as the same are
known to the applicant, is get out on Exhibit “Ai” attached hereto
and made a mart hereof..

VHEREFORE, applicant praysvthat this application be set
down for hearing at the earliest possible date, that due notice
thereof be givén in accord with the rules and regulations of
this*Commission, and t@e laws of the Sftate of New Mexico, and
thét aftér heariné, from the evidence to be adduced thereat this
Commission enter its order granting the application as above stated

Respectfully submitted,

VERITY, BURY & COOLEY -
B}’//}j‘ ,/(‘ P A

attorneys for applicant,
wouthwest Production Company

. -
.—[,-




EXHIBIT A" o~

: James F. and Bernice C. Hum S07 L01t honLercy
Faiiaing JC i, few Mexico .
i Roy C. and Cora flays 913 lorth Loma Linda
. i //?> Farmington, lew liexico
i Tstate of Edward Diefel, Deceased ___—" Tenth Floor
ol c/o Johnson, Roberts & Bleunle | Luhrs Tower
i Attorneys at de \ Pheenix 3, Arizona
. I. E. Perry g‘ g : 77 1015 Candelaria Road, il
. Albucusrouc, Now Mexice :
;- \ Z
i LT Ralph C. and Betty L. Phelps //Z 2139 Main Avenue |
: Ca . ¢/o Owen K. Hafling Durango, Colorado ;
\ i
R. J. Trahan :
Elmer Thompson Aztec, New Mexico %
Lanell V. and Evelyn Baird Y Star Lake Plant ;
o g Cuba, New Mexico ‘ |
Cleo D. and Nellie F. Stevenson El Rey Tvailer Park
Vichita Falls, Texas
.. Gayle and Merlene Dacus 4910 Kayenta Drive
Farmington, New Mexico
DR Carl R. and Veronica M. Phelps _ : 2139 lMain Avenue .
TR ¢/o Owen K. Hafling : \ \1) Durango, Colorado o
SR ¥illian V. and Mable K. Hollon fQSi Q}J | !
e Church of Christ ) \ ¥\ Simonds Road o

Aztec, New Mexico

. Hollenbeck Home Trust o 433 South Spring Street
a¢fo O’Melveny & Myers Los iAngeles 13, Cdllfornld‘

LEXHIBIT “a~
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

FARMINGTOMN, N, M
PHONE 32%.1102

|IN THE MATTER OF:

PHONE 243.669%

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSTON
Santa Fa, New Mexico
July 26, 1962

EXAMINER HEARING

Application of Southwest Production Com
pany for compulsory pooling, San Juan
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, Seeks an order force-
_pooling all mineral interesis 1in a gas
proration unit comprising the E/2 of
Section 8, Township 30 North, Range 11
West, Basin-Dakota Gas Fool, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

CASE: NO.
2609

N RS wvvvvvw

BEFORE: Elvis A. Ufz, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER UTZ: Case No. 2609.

MR. DURRETT: “‘Application of“Soufhwest "Productior;‘Com‘i)any
for compulsory pooling, San ‘Juan County, New Me,xiéo; '

MR, VERITY: George L. Verity for the Applicant;

EXAMINER UTZ: Let the record show that che witness has

been sworn 1n the previous case.

JACK D JONES ,

called as a witness, having been previously duly sworn on oath, was

pXamined and testified as follows:

DIRECT EXAMINATION




Fg ' PAGE 2

Q Will you state your name?
A

Jack D, Jones,

'; - iy Q Are you the same Jack D. Jones that testified in the
SR 5
' 7o | previous case?
4 i
B T ] o
- IS A Yes, =ir.
A 2 ™ .
i - ~~ ‘ s
, h5 Mr. Jones, are you particularliy familiar with the land
- situation in ine East half of Section 8&; 30 North, 11 West, San Judn
_ County? !
A Yes, sir.

Q Has Southwest Production Company drilled and compléféd a
well into the Dakota formatign in ‘the South half of Section 8?

A Yes, they héve.

Q When was tﬁis well completed and where was it ‘located?

A The well is located 1190 feet from the East line and 119
feet from the South line of Section 8, Township 30 North, Range
11 West. It was spudded on January 19th, 1962, and completed on

Feﬁruary 22, 1962, with an IP of ‘2732 MCF, was put on‘the*pippline

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVI(

i “; | on June hth, 1962.
f ie :
.g B gg‘ | Q In behalf of Southwest Production Company, have you made
i gg an effort to'obtain leases and/or the joinder of all partiés in i
the drilling of_that wellé ; ;
A Yes, sir, I have.
5 T | ' Q Have you been unable to form a 100 percent unit?
Iosed
L . A Well, I might say that we have been unable o form a |
C b | - | @E;%;
g




PAGE 2

-t

100 percent unit. I might say that the nature of the problem

in this area, ﬁe have about two and a half acres that are unleased
N which are owned by the Basin Light & Power Company. The city of
Aztec is presently negotiating the purchase of those lands, so 1

have made no attempt to leas# these lands until such negotiations

FARMINGTON, 'N. ™.
PHONE 32%5.1182

are elther completed or féil. I have talked to the city about it
and‘they'haVe agreed to lease if they are successful in their en-
deavors to puréhase the Basin Light & Power Company lands. The
rest of the lands, we have leases covering these lands; but the
problem in this one is that the well which was drilied to hold
these lands has not produced for séveraljyéars prior to our pur-

chase of these lands, and as a requirement for the puréhase of

these lands, the then owner, the Mercantile National Bank of

v
/

PORTING SERVICE, Inc.

Dallas, instituted a sult to quiet title covering the entire
Southe;st quarter of Section 8 and received a decree of the Court
stating thatlthéy were valid and subsisting oil and gas leases,
Now we have proceeded to drill a well on there some year and a
half after that designation of the Court . It appeared to

me that inasmuch as the previous well had noft produced, that a

DEARNLEY-MEIER REF

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M.

year and a half might be too long a time to hot take any action,

PHONE 243.6691

and the Court decree might be subject téhattack, SO0 as a con-
sequence, I have obtained ratifications by all partles in this

“area except uhiSe shown on this map, which I would like to have

you introducc in evidence,

(Whereupon Applicant's
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ARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERGUE, N, M.
PHONE 243.66'1

L
f

DF

FARMINGTON, N, ™,
PHONE 32%.1182

r

N 7 PAGE 4

Exhib

xhibits Nos., 1 and 2
marked for identificati

MR. VERITY: We offer both exhibits 1 and 2 in evidence.

A On this map are shown in red the lands which are either
unleased or owned by parties who have not executed a ratification
of the lands, ' This is simply another time when I believe that the
driller is entitled to the prdtection uf' forced pooling in the
eventjény of these parties who have not signed should attack the |
decree or the validity of Southwest's leases Qnrthe area covered.

Q This land also is within the town of Aztec, is it not?

A Yes.

Q Do you have £he same opihion witn regard to risk factor
in this well as expressed in the previous case?

A Yes, sir. |

Q You think ﬁhg $75 you mentioned therg would be a proper
operating fee on axéégtply charge basis?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you have an opinion as to whether or not the‘granting

of this forced pooxing application»wiil prevent waste and:prﬁtectTu

the correlative rights of the parbieS?

A Yes, sir, I believe it will.
MR, VERITY: That's all we have.
CROSS EXAMINATION

BY EXAMINER UTZ:

on)

L Q There 18 no problem in the Northeast quarter?




A Not any longer. We have solved the problem in the
Northeast quarter.
Q There are several in this quarter shown on Exhibit No.
x'g 2?
58 A That's right.
. g Eé’ EXAMINER UTZ: Any other questions of the witness?
- -~ - AR Iy
. Exhibilts 1 'and 2 Will pe entered into the record.
;ﬂ i, .
_ — Eﬂ (Whereupoun Applicant's
NN Exhibits Nos. 1 and 2
‘ g admitted in evidence)
) n EXAMINER UTZ: The case will be taken under advisement
. &
Z, and proceed to Case 2610,
Py
A~
S
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
8s8.

COUNTY CF BERNALILLO)

I, MARIANNA MZIER, NOTARY PUBLIC in and. for the County

of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hefeby certify that the

FARMINGTON, N, M
PHONE 325.1182

foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings was reported by
me in stenotype and that the same was reduced to typewritten
transcript under my personal supervisibn and contains a true
and correct vecord of said‘proceedings; to the best of my

knowledge, skilli and ability.

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

b
Pt S '
o N A ‘ ‘ ;
Pl s ?'/dl/v 7 PRV W 4 . / QX’JJL"/
‘; g NOTARY PUBLIC -
by
o
B S
!
e )
g My Commission Expires:
yed
P 7=
'7’ ad z. 8
' rr'! ('53"‘3
! 3 .
g §m I do hereby certify that tho foregoing is
8 §§ a 2onvlein record of the proceedings in
1 - E ., — . . . - Y B -
R iu the Exariner huuping of Cuse F¥o.2. 6.0%9.,
o g ) '
L ard. Ly v v 1980
i
1 e A MAAE LA O, Examiner
| Néw Hexico 0il Conserva n Commission
=

e
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- SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION GOMPANY
3108 SOUTHLANDO CENTER
eone pram e DALLASl TeXAS
R O R 1Y) | ———
JosepH P. DaiscoLL ' JOHN H. Hitt
RIVERSIDE 8-8388 o
{ Y
August 22, 1962 ‘ //] e it
'ngi
I .,-f“‘/‘
“ New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission //f/

Box 871 -
o Santa Fe, New Mexico N
2 | - -

S Re: gputhwest s Shp=4& . : - }

F o TR C:%erce dellng, Helen Hartman Well ;
Ty ; : San Juan County, New Mexico) i
F : PREE Gentlemen: E
; Reference is made to the above-described ord: ;
: New Mexico 0il Conservation’ Comm1s31on, dated August: a,"1962, ;

providing for the force pooliriy of all mineral interests, whatever :

they may be,” in the Basin-Dakota gas pool in tlie East Half of :

Section 8, T-30-N, R-11-W, N.M.P.M,, San Juan County, New MGXICO,

and the ded1cat1on of such unit to the Helen Hartman well located
thereon,

~ Pursuant to such order, there is attached an itemized f
current schedule of well costs, A copy of this schedule has been
sent to each known non-consent1ng working interest owner in the
subject unit, in accordance with such ‘order. FEach person has been
advised of his right to pay his share of costs in such well,

S1nc?xe1y yéﬂrs,
<‘~f g ""5 i

AT D ventl

e Joseph Driscoll

;PD/a | ' (f,r

enclosure

Certified - RRR

i
e .?‘Lr&‘t’"‘.{\iait\-‘,-";ui&::%a"4.~r,'._l e AR R F e R e ;(9.“ : JINPRTR - . . T e 1 .




SOUTHWEST PRODUCTION COMPANY
3108 Southland Centeyr
Dallas 1, Texas

 Gost Statement
;') . Forced Pboling, Order No. R-2296

lease Name:

Helen Hartman Well No. 'l (Dakota)
E/2, Section8-30N-11W
San Juan ("ountv. New Mexico

Invoice o
No. ~ Description Amaunt
Statement San Juan Engineering Company, 1-11.-62 -
Stake location and survey elevation $ 100.00
2% NeM. School Tax 2,00
‘ 102,00%*
32.62 Aspen Drilling Company, 2-8-62 G
Contract drilling to TD 6658° 35,0C0,00
35,000,00%
Bl27 Helen Hartmen, l.17-62
Surface damages on SE/4 of Section 8-30N-11% 500.00
_ , 500,00%
43447 Atomic Sign Service, 1-18-62 ,
Metal well sign 12,50
N. Mo State Tax 038
~ 12,88
BC 619961 Halliburton Company, 2-7-62 o
675 Cu £t Pozmix S cement 1,755.52
N.M, State Tax 35.11
‘ . 1,790,63%
Ccs 782722 Halliburton Company, 2-T-62 ,
Cement production casing oli2,60
N.M, State Tex 18.85
. 961.45%
§393589 ~Hall 1burton Company, 2-7T-62 )
~2.4-1/2" 8r Multi Stage DV cementer w/3-stage ‘
" conversion kit 808.00
N.M. Sales Tax 16,16
824, 16%
9903 Little Tool Company, Inc., 2-9-62 ‘
Weld float, scratchers and collars; cut off 4-)/2"
pite 49,00
N.M, State Tax 90
49,98%
W12593 Welex, 2.15-62
Ferforate 128 holes from 6508 to 6633' 1,553.56
N.M. State Tax 31,07
' 1,58!"'063*
814102 Dowell, 2-15-62
River fracturing 6, 398.99
¢ 2% N.M. State Tax 127.68
_ 6,526,097
3 31070 Induptrial Su Ely 2.16.62
: 6785.88! of L4-1/2" oD Srd thd 10,54 J-55 SMLS
d black casing STXC @ 120.T4 oft 8,193.27
; Lhoo# Mi11 test 35.75 tons @ 5.C0 178.75
Freight from mill to Farmington 71,252# @ .80 570,02
Ireight from Farmington to location 195.94
J NcMo SBleB Tax 182.76
9,320, 7h*
88h Bowen Trucking Company, 2-20.62
Baul 1-1/2" tubing from Fermington to well site 111,00
2% N.M, School Tax 2,22
113,2a%
935 Lohmann 01l Well Service, Inc., 2-27-62
Completion unit February 14 through February 17,
1962 3,271.76
2% N.M., School. Tax 65,4k
: 3,337.20%




"Helen Hartman Well No. 1 FP Order No. R-2296
Cost Statement Fage 2
-"Invoice . ‘
No. Description Amount
: haso O. D. Burleson Trucking, Inc., 2-28-62
; Haul rig water $ 17.50
2% N.M, State Tax 35
i , : . 17.85%
E 31068 Industrial Supply Company, 2-273-62 ‘ o
i Nipples, tees; unions, othexr'wisc. fittings ; 138.75
L : ... 2% N.M. Sales Tax . 2.78
‘ B ' | o | | 141,53%
31067 Industrial Supply Company, 2-28-62
Valve tree cameron single string solid block btm
- 6"2000# WP w/prep for HB 1-2-1/16" bore master
valve & 1-13/16" bore wing valve stdd 2" 2000# ;
w/p top stdd 2" 2000# W/P incl, handwheel 578.00
Nuts, nipple, studs, tees, other misc. fittings 56477
2% N.M, Sales Tax ~ - 12.70
SN
31064 Industrial Supply Company, 2-28<62 ,
WF Casing head housing 10" /600 x 9-5/8" female s
2/2-2" Lp . : 203,98
Studs, nuts, ring gasket, bull plug, pipe nipple 54,89
2" Nordstrom lub, plug valve 41,58
Freight charge on 301# @ 4.55: 64# @ 3.10 15.08
. 2% N.M. Sales Tax 6431
‘ 321, 84+
31066 © Industrial Supply Company, 2-28-62 ;
Cameron slip & seal assy. 10" x 4-1/2" incl. :
Allen wrench , 2h7.17
i , Spool tubing F 10" x 6" S/6C0 w/2-2" stdd 0O/L 361.73 ~
P : R Seal assy 10" x 4-1/2" : gk.0o1 -
' Pilot bit b-1/2" 0P incl. wire retainer 27.77 ; o
- 2-Valve cameron gate F 2" x 2-1/16" 2000# w/p ,
L " incl. handwhéel . 522400
e ’ Flange, bull plug, gasket steel ring LWh,27.,
2% NiM. Sales Tax ' 25.7h
L 1,312.69%
7717 Ray L. Atchison Const. Co., 2-20-62
Clean mud off location, help move completion
rig, pull trucks ) 319.50
1% N.M. State Tax o 3.20
: 322,70%
569 Valley Steel Products (o., 2-21-62
7 9rle »f thread protector ?46.32;
, , L6,32)%
! 31077 Industrial Supply Company, 2-28-62
; o 6376' of 1-1/2" Non EUE 8rd thd JCW-50 steel , L
tubing w/J<55 bev. couplings @ U3.k6 oft 2, 7TT1.0L
17,534 Freight from mill @ 1.93 owt 33841
» 3,172.61%
30829 Industrial Supply Company, 2-28.62 ,
3-7/8" oW Tricone, bit 95,63
Freight charges 10# @ k.43 ewt ok
2% N.M, Seles Tax 1,92
' ; . 97.99%
31069 Industrial Supply Coupany, 2-28-62 : ,
! A _ 2= PR Marsh 4-1/2" gaunges face 3000# 49,64 : 4
ghoe T Hanger tubing FBB 6" x 2-3/8" EUE 62.92 X 1
i ‘ Swage 2-3/8" EUE pin x 1-1/2" reg. box 23,45
: Freight charge on 804 @ 4,35 64.38
‘ 2% N.M, Sales Tex hnOl
S . . 204 4o
hely 31001 Industrial Supply Company, 3-19-62
e - Rough Pine lumber hg,22
Cement, steel posts, Remix 18.86
2% N.M. Sales Tax 1,30
Lo 66.36#
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Cost Statemeat ‘
Helen Hartman Well No. 1 Fage 3

Invoice
No. Description
99 Ralpk W. Miller, lnc., 3-16-62

Repair bridge to location
1% N.M. School Tax

31072 Industrial Supply Company, 3-30-62
u-z/e OD 8rd M&F Larkin Filrite float collar
4.1/2 OD 8rd Larkin Conc. Guide shoe
250! of U-1/2 Clark cément scratchers (5' sec)
20 - 4-1/2 Clark centralizers
25 - 4.1/2 Clark Spinners
4 - 4-1/2 Baker metal petal baskets
Baker Loc compound
2% N.M, Sales Tax

4382 Panhandle Steel Products Co., 4-30-62

210 Bbl. API flat bottom welded ste2l storage
tank

1" Rolling line, 2" downcomer, set. of tar paper,
41 APT single tank landing, 15' API stairway,
2" Enardo stack valve

Cold weather gas production unit w/16" vertical
1000# WP 3-phase separator c¢/w 3-phase controls
mounted on 30" x 7! indirect heeter w/2" 3000#
WP split.bundle coil aud submerged choke, mounted
on skids and pipod up

2" Figher Hi-Tow shut down assembly installed on
unit w/start up by-pass

2-Reinforced concrete foundation blocks’

2% N.M, State Tax

h513 Panhandle Steel Products Ccampany, 5-31-62
100 Bbl. Flat bottom API welded steel storage
tank: E
Set-of tar paper g
Straight ladder for 8! tall tank
2% N.M. State 'I'ax

32130 Tndustrial Supply Company, 6-29-62 -
2" and 3" handles, 1" ball valve, pipe nipple
2% N.M. Sales Tax ’

32136“\ Industrial Supply Company, 6-18-62
21,23% of Std. black API line pipe 3"
2% N.M. Sales Tax

32132 Industrial Supply Jompany, 6-18-62
k2t of 1" Std. black API line pipe T&C
2% N.M. Sales Tax

92134 : Indusi';rial‘ Supply Company, 6-18-62

Ells, nipple
2% N.M. Sales Tax

32129 Industrial Supply Company, 6-18-62
Ells, tees, nipples
2-3" Nordstrom plug valves, 5-2" Nordstrom plug
valves, 2-2" handles and 1-3" handle
2% N.M. Sales Tar

32128 Industrial Supply Company, 6-18-62
“Swages, bull plugs, pipe plugs, tees, ells,
unions, bushing
2% N.M. Sales Tax

202 Ralph W, Miller, Inc., T«<3-62
Hook up battery. dig and bury lines, dress out
vessels, build’ steps for tank grade, rake and
clean up
1% N.M. School Tax

4% Aztec City Sales Tax

,15%.19

FP Order No. R-2206

Amount

87.60
.88
88.L8*

82.95
26,30
212,50
310,00
248,75
205.40
8.50
21.89

1,116.29%

1,181.60

264 .66

280,00
40,00
118,41

6,038,86%

789,00
3440
10.75
16.06. 3
819.21* R

o747
.55
28,02%

23.55
ol
2k, o2#

11.03
22
11.25%

21
10.92%

24 .80
116.L42

2,82
il , Ol %

89,59

10,72 | }




Cost Statement - FP Order No. R-2296
Helen Hartman Well No. 1 - Pere b
Invoice
No. Description Amotnt
12908 Al's Construction Co., 7-16-62
Furnish equipment, labor and timbers to install
bvridge, remove old bridge 3 548,50
' ‘ 548,50%
J T-4 Direet salery and auto expense charges
Stake location and. make gettlement for surface
g damages N hrs @-7.h2 29.64%
Auto expense 52 ml @ 10¢ 5.20
L s ‘ Drilling engineer and geologist, clieck samples to o
- : TD, run logs and casing 36 hrs @ 6.41 230.76
- Auto expense 104 mi @ 10¢ ; 10.4%0
Completion ‘'engineer, perforate and sand-water frac, ’ '
2 stages 76 hrs @ T.h1 , 563.16
Auto expense 234 mi @ 10¢ 23.40

Production foreman, clean well, potentiel test,
clean up location, set production equipment

S g 52 hrs @ 4,43 230.36 A
P , Auto expense 10k mi @ 10¢ 10.4o :
SR 1,103,32% :
' ‘ J 75 Material Transfer A , :
& 112! of 2" tubing to tie in well head @ 62.55 cft 70.02 4
- - ’ 70.06# i
J 7-6 Drilling well overhead for the period January 19 .
through March 15, 1962 (56/30 of $250) 466.66
466, 66*
J T-T Rental of drill out string ' 5C0,00
: 5C0,CO*

" Istimated additional expenses of installing
fence, cleaning up location and miscellareous
expenses (subject to submission of final
detailed list after work has been perfcrmed. 3,500.C0

- __3,500,C0%

Total §81ghh6.85

AT R
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